*APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

	(h) Description of headaate	
	(b) Description of headgate(Timber, concrete, etc., number	
	feet; material to be used and charact er of construction	
	7. (a) Height of dam feet, le ngth on top	• • •
	ON WORKS—	
	DESCRIPTION OF WORKS	
	3. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is	
R3	W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on E. or W.)	the accompanying map.
in lengt	th, terminating in the SE ¹ / ₄ of SW ¹ / ₄ of Sec. (Smallest legal subdivision)	6 Tp. 1 S (No. N. or S.)
5	5. The pipe line to l	be
R(1	No. E. or W.)	
_ z	within the NE ₁ NI ₁ of Sec. (Give smallest legal subdivision)	(No. N. or S.)
T 5	(If there are more than one points of diversion, each must be described. Use separ	
***************************************	(If preferable, give distance and bearing to Sec. Cor.)	
	(N. or S.) of SW ¹ / ₄ of Section 6, T. 1 S., R. 3 W., Will. Mer. (Section or subdivision)	
<u></u>	4. The point of diversion is located $\frac{231}{\text{(N. or S.)}}$ and $\frac{4}{\text{(N. or S.)}}$	62 ft. \mathbb{W} from the SE
ف	(Irrigation, power, minir	ng, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)
	(If water is to be used from more than one source, gi	ve quantity from each)
cubic fe	eet per second.	
2	2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to be	_
	t. The source of the proposed appropriation is Gales Creek, a tributary of Tualatin Ri	(Name of stream) Ver
	f the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation t Grove, Washington County, State of Oregon	on
	ng described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing	
	Oregon , do hereby make application ;	
	Carnation , County of	
	(Name of applicant)	Woohinston
1	Carnation Lumber Company, a Corporation,	

CANAL SYSTEM OR PIPE LINE

8. (a)	Give dimens	cions at eac	ch point of	canal where materi	ially changed in size,	stating miles
from headgate	. At headga	te: width	on top (at a	water line)	feet; w	idth on bottom
thousand feet.	feet; depth o	f water		feet; grade	fe	et fall per one
(b) At		miles	from headg	vate: width on top (d	nt water line)	·····
	feet; wid	lth on botte	om	feet; dep	th of water	feet;
grade	fe	et fall per	one thousan	nd feet.		
(c) Len	igth of pipe,	520	ft.; s	size at intake,2	in.; size at	520
ft. from intake	3 5½	in.; size	at place of	use $5\frac{1}{2}$	in.; difference in elev	vation between
intake and pla		2	ft. Is	grade uniform?	Yes Estim	eated capacity,
	,	LLOWING	INFORM	ATION WHERE T	HE WATER IS USEI	FOR
IRRIGATION-	110 11111 110	DLO WIN	J IIVI OIUM	MILION WILENE I	HE WATER IS USEI	ron
9. The	land to be ir	rigated has	s a total are	ea of	acres, l	ocated in each
smallest legal s	ubdivision, a	s follows:				
	Township	Range	Section	Forty-acre Tract	Number Acres to be Irrigated	
		(If r	nore space requi	ired, attach separate sheet))	
(a) Ch	aracter of so	il	·			
(b) Ki	nd of crops r	aised			•••••	
Power or Min	ING PURPOSE	s—				
10. (a)	Total amoun	nt of power	r to be deve	cloped	theoretic	al horsepower.
(b)	Quantity of	water to b	e used for p	oower	sec.	ft.
(c)	Total fall to	be utilized	(Head	feet.		
(d)	The nature	of the wor	(11000	,	er is to be developed	
				•••••		
(e)	Such works	to be locat	ed in	(T) h 21 - d	of Sec	·····,
Tp(No. N.					,	
			•	ream?	·	
<i>(g)</i>	If so, name	stream and	l locate poir	nt of return	·	
		S	ec	, Tp	N. or S.) (No E. c	, W. M.
					N. or S.) (No E. c	
(<i>i</i>)	The nature of	of the mine	es to be serv	ved		

Mun	NICIPAL SUPPLY—		
	11. To supply the city of		
		resent population of	
and	an estimated population of	in 192	
	(Answer questions	12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)	
	12. Estimated cost of proposed works, \$		
	13. Construction work will begin on or b	before	
	14. Construction work will be completed	on or before	
	15. The water will be completely applied	to the proposed use on or before	3
		····CARNATION ·· LUMBER ·· CO . (Name of a	
		By. D. Bump Secre	t anv
		pecie	
	Signed in the presence of us as witnesses	s:	
(1)	(Name)	(Address of	witness)
	(Name)		
	Remarks:		
		•••••	
,			
STA	ATE OF OREGON, ss.		
(County of Marion,		
	This is to certify that I have examined t	he foregoing application, togeth	er with the accompanying
map	os and data, and return the same for		
	Completion and Balan	ce of fees	
	1		·
	In order to retain its priority, this ap		the State Engineer, with
corr	rections on or beforeDecember 23th	·	۵
	WITNESS my hand this29th	day of	, 192
		RHEALUP	
			HB STATE ENGINEER

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON Division No. District No. This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the 27th day of November, 192.9., at 8:00. o'clock M. Returned to applicant: November 29, 1929 Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No 31. of Permits on page 9 4 0 4
TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON Division No. District No. This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the 27th day of November. 192.9., at 8:00. o'clock A. M. Returned to applicant: November 29, 1929 Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 51. of
WATERS OF THE STATE OF OREGON Division No. District No. This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the 27th day of November. 192 9, at 8:00 o'clock A M. Returned to applicant: November 29, 1929. Corrected application received: December 12, 1929. Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No 31
This instrument was first received in the office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the 27th day of November. 192.9., at 8:00. o'clock A. M. Returned to applicant: November 29, 1929 Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 31. of
office of the State Engineer at Salem, Oregon, on the 27th day of November, 192.9., at 8:00. o'clock M. Returned to applicant: November 29, 1929 Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No 51 of
192.9., at8:00 o'clock
Returned to applicant: November 29, 1929 Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 31 of
November 29, 1929 Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 31 of
Corrected application received: December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 31 of
December 12, 1929 Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 31 of
Approved: January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No
January 15, 1930 Recorded in book No. 31 of
Recorded in book No. 31 of
·
RHEALUPER
2 p. 43 h.
\$11.00 STATE OF OREGON,) PERMIT
STATE OF OREGON, Ses.
County of Marion,
This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, subject to the following limitations and conditions:
The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use
and shall not exceed2.0 cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other
water users, from Gales Creek, tributary of Tualatin River
The use to which this water is to be applied is Log pond
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to
second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system
as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
The priority date of this permit is November 27, 1929
Actual construction work shall begin on or before January 15, 1931 and shall
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before
October1, 1932
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before
WITNESS my hand this
RHEALUPER
STATE ENGINEER. Permits for power development are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in section 5728, Oregon Laws, and the payment